Tondeuse tractée thermique

@ SANLI....

www.sanli.fr

Manuel Pieces de Rechange

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 1 sur 14



Ensemble Tondeuse Tractée LBP56

Rep/N° Réf Sanli Gencod Libelle
1 1940 3700554619402 Bouchon enjoliveur
2+3 1941 3700554619419 Clips de retenue + rondelle
4 1942 3700554619426 Roulement de roue
5 1943 3700554619433 Roue avant
6+7+8 1944 3700554619440 Kit fixation essieu avant
9 1945 3700554619457 Essieu avant
10 1946 3700554619464 Roue arriere
11 1947 3700554619471 Protege poussiére
6+12 1948 3700554619488 Kit fixation essieu arriére
13 1949 3700554619495 Essieu arriére
54+55+56 1950 3700554619501 Kit bavette arriére de sécurité

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 2 sur 14



Rep/N° Réf Sanli Gencod Libellé
15 1951 3700554619518 Secteur de hauteur de coupe
14+16+21 1952 3700554619525 Kit visserie
18+19 1953 3700554619532 Fixation mollette guidon inférieur
17420 1954 3700554619549 Support guidon droit
22423424425 1955 3700554619556 Kit fixation volet de bac
26 1956 3700554619563 Circlip de retenue pignon
27+28 1957 3700554619570 Pignon et goupille de traction droit
29+30 1958 3700554619587 Roulement + bague
31 1959 3700554619594 Levier de hauteur de coupe
32+37+38 1960 3700554619600 Kit circlip+goupille+rondelle
33 2153 3700554621535 Boitier de traction
39+28 1961 3700554619617 Pignon et goupille de traction gauche
40 1962 3700554619624 Volet de bac
42 2050 3700554620507 Plaque renfort

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 3 sur 14



s
e

e
hE

ns

®)

!
o

)

I
@
i

]
\._—;:I

Rep/N° Réf Sanli Gencod Libellé
S1 Moteur B&S DOV750
43 1963 3700554619631 | Support guidon gauche
44 1964 3700554619648 | Barre de hauteur centralisée
45+46 1965 3700554619655 | Ressort de hauteur centralisée
47 1966 3700554619662 | Carter de coupe
49 1967 3700554619679 | Déflecteur
51 1968 3700554619686 | Protége courroie
S2+4S3 2046 3700554620460 | Vis de lame
S6+S8 2047 3700554620477 | Support de lame
S7 2048 3700554620484 | Clavette demi lune
S5 2049 3700554620491 | Fusibles de lame
S4 1969 3700554619693 | Lame 56cm
S9 + S10 1970 3700554619709 | Vis fixation moteur
S11 1971 3700554619716 | Protection de courroie
S12 1972 3700554619723 | Courroie
S13+S14+S15 1973 3700554619730 | Poulie équipée
53 1974 3700554619747 | Tole carénage

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 4 sur 14



Rep/N° Réf Sanli Gencod Libellé

58 1975 3700554619754 | Cable présence opérateur

59 1976 3700554619761 | Guidon inférieur

60 1977 3700554619778 | Guidon supérieur

61 1978 3700554619785 | Cable régime moteur

63 1979 3700554619792 | Poignée de traction

66 1980 3700554619808 | Poignée présence opérateur
68+19 1981 3700554619815 | Fixation mollette guidon supérieur

69 1982 3700554619822 | Cable traction

70 1983 3700554619839 | Bac a herbe

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 5 sur 14



MOTEUR BRIGGS & STRATTON DOV750
Modéle 100800
Type 0015 a 2114

100800
2]

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 6 sur 14




100800

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 7 sur 14




100800

958

% 601

N

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 8 sur 14




100800

SANLI France
LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 9 sur 14




100800

216

2 O 2 & -_._.._.. e

297

562
&

505

615§)

w0s 0

616

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 10 sur 14




100800

1036 EMISSIONS LABEL

1058 OPERATOR'S MAMNUAL |

358 ENGINE GASKET SET

12

——
o121 GARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT

51 210
137 O 163 @
104

21%
105 ﬁ €23 @

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 11 sur 14




100800

REF. PART REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 795396 Cylinder Assembly 24 2226985 Key-Flywheel 81 691740 Lock-Muffler Screw
2 796961 Kit-Bushing/Seal 26 793619 Piston Assembly 104 698636 Pin-Float Hinge
3 2998195 Seal-0Qil (Standard) 105 698537 Valve-Float Needle
(Magneto Side)y 00 =e===e=- Note ----- 117A 793694 Jet-Main
4 793509 Sump-Engine 793518 Piston (Standard)
5 793502 Head-Cylinder Assembly 118A 793695 Jet-Main
7 793455 Gasket-Cylinder Head (.020" Oversize) (High Altitude)
9 793439 Gasket-Breather 26 793436 Ring Set 121 793622 Kit-Carburetor
11 793447 Tube-Breather (Standard) Overhaul
12 793445 Gasket-Crankcase =0 Zzo0 @@ m=====-= Note ----- 122 793456 Spacer-Carburetor
(.015" Thick) 793517 Ring Set 125A 793483 Carburetor
(Standard) (.020" Owversize) (Ready Start System)
13 793451 Screw 27 691588 Lock-Piston Pin 132 698539 Float-Carburetor
(Cylinder Head) 28 298909 Pin-Piston 137 698638 Gasket-Float Bowl
(M8x71.0mm Long) (Standard) 163 691894 Gasket-Air Cleaner
16 691680 Plug-Qil Drain 29 793510 Rod-Connecting 187 791766 Line-Fuel
16 793426 Crankshaft 32 691664 Screw (Cut to
Used on Type No(s). (Connecting Rod) Required Length)
0025, 0062, 0117, (1 3/32" Long) 202 793433 Link-Mechanical
0118, 0124, 0125, 32A 695759 Screw Governor
0220, 2025. (Connecting Rod) 209 793427 Spring-Governor
------ MNote ------ (1 1/2" Long) Used on Type No(s).
793615 Crankshaft 33 793605 Valve-Exhaust 0015, 0025, 0062,
Used on Type No(s). 34 793504 Valve-Intake 0115, 0117, D118,
0015, 0109, 0115, 36 793806 Spring-Valve 0121, 01286, 0220,
0118, 0123, 0128, (Intake) 2015, 2025.
0136, 2015, 2109, 36 793606 Spring-Valve
2112, (Exhaust)
------ Note -===--
793604 Spring-
793429 Crankshaft 37 793473 Guard-Flywheel Governor
Used on Type No(s). (Rewind Starter) Used on Type No(s).
0110, 0111, 0120, Used on Type No(s). 0109, 0110, 0111,
0121, 0134, 0137, 0015, 0025, 0108, 0123, 0124, 0136,
2110, 2111, 2114, 0110, 0111, 0115, 0137, 2108, 2110,

20 3997815 Seal-0il 0116, 0117, 0118, 2111, 2112,

(PTO Side) D120, 0121, 0123, 793430 Spring-

22 793450 Screw 0124, 0125, 0126, Governor
(Crankcase 0134, 0136, 0137, Used on Type No(s).
Cover/Sump) 2015, 2025, 2109, 0116, 0120, 0125,
(40.5mm) 2110, 2111, 0134.

23 793619 Flywheel 37A 794106 Guard-Flywheel 799301 Spring-
Used on Type No(s). (Electric Starter) Governor
0015, 0025, 0115, Used on Type No(s). Used on Type No(s).
0117, 0118, 0120, Dog2, 0220, 2112, 2114.

0121, 0123, 0124, 2114, 216 793484 Link-Choke

0125, 0126, 0134, 40 793503 Retainer-Valve 217 797864 Spring-Choke Return
0136, 0137, 0220, 51 692555 Gasket-Intake 219 793512 Gear-Governor
2015, 2025. B8 697316 Rope-Starter 222 793487 Bracket-Control
------ Note ====== (86 5/8" Long) 227 793516 Lever-Governor
793682 Flywheel 60 281434S Grip-Starter Rope Control

Used on Type Mo(s). 75 EB91736 Washer

0062, 0109, 0110, (Flywheel)

0111, 0116, 2109, 78 793480 Screw

2110, 2111, 2112,
2114,

(Flywheel Guard)
(M&x14.1mm Long)

BRIGGS&STRATTON
N 7

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 12 sur 14




100800

REF.  PART REF.  PART REF.  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
236 691826 Link-Lockout 309 796386 Motor-Starter 445 792038 Filter-Air Cleaner
Used on Type No(s). 332 690662 Nut Cartridge
0015, 0025. (Flywheel) 474 794103 Alternator
--=-=--- Note --=--- (SAE) EOE 793515 Mut
796161 Link-Lockout (.625-18 1.D.) (Governor
Used on Type No(s). 332A 792723 Nut Control Lever)
0120, 0125, 0220. (Flywheel) 513 795100 Clutch-Drive
796161 Link-Lockout {Metric] 523 793475 DipStiCk
E%EZ‘: Efgg;r Code Date 133 793439 L’“’”G’“ -5“"'Mr” 1.D.) 624 793476 Seal-Dipstick Tube
- rmature-Magneto 525 793477 Tube-Dipstick
Used on Type No(s). 334 793484 Screw E36 793676 Filtor A Cloaner
0062, 2015, 2025. (Magneto Armature) Foam
891826 Link-Lockout 337 692051 Plug-Spark 562 793514 Bolt
(Used Before Code Used on Type No(s).
Date 08061600). 0015, 0121, 0137, (Governor
Used on Type No(s). 2015. Control Lever)
0062. 2015| 20905, mmmmee MNote —===== ETB 398153 Wire ASSEmblY
238 793635 Cap-Valve 692720 Plug-Spark Used on Type No(s).
265 690798 Clamp-Casing Used on Type No(s). 0015, 0025, 0062,
267 691044 Screw 0025, 0062, 0109, 0120, 0125, 0220,
{Casing Clamp) 0110, 0111, 0115, 20135, 2025.
276 793627 Washer-Sealing 01186, 0117, 0118, E78A  79H104 Wire Assembly
291 793498 Thermostat 0120, 0123, 0124, Used on Type No(s).
300A 793496 Muffler 0125, 0126, 0134, 0062, 0220.
Used on Type No(s). 0136, 0220, 2025, E78C 796996 Wire Assembly
0015, 0025, 0111, 2109, 2110, 2111, Used on Type No(s).
0115, 0116, 0117, 2112, 2114 2112,
0118, 0120, 0121, 592 793481 MNut
0124, 0123, 0134, (Rewind Starter)
0136, 0137, 2015,
2025, 2111, 2114,
366 6952390 Wire-Stop
Used on Type Mo(s).
0111, 01135, 0116, 601 791850 Hose-Clamp
0117, 0118, 0121, (Green)
300B 793679 Muffler 0123. 0‘124. 0125. 808 793470 Starter—Rewind
Used on Type ND{S}. 0136. 013?. 2111. B13A 793495 Screw
0062, 0109, 0110, ssec 690808 5\}14.8 (Muffier)
0123, 0126, 0220. ire-Stop
2109, 2110, 2112. Used on Type No(s). 6138 793680 [SGL?L}
304 793486 Housing-Blower 0108, 0110, 2108, 615 690340 Retainer-Governor
e o Py (s) 20 - 70623 Gomket G Shaft
sed on Type No(s). asket Set-Engine
0015, 0025, 0108, 363 19069 Puller-Flywheel 616 793448 Crank-Govemor
0110, 0111, 0115, 365 793458 Screw 621 692310 Switch-Stop
0116, 0117, 0118, (Carburetor) 623 793626 Seal-ORing
0120, 0121, 0123, (27.0mm) (Carburetor Spacer)
0124, 0125, 0134, 371 794574 Gear-Cam 636 665385 Boot-Spark Plug
0138, 0137, 2015, 383 195765 Wrench-Spark Plug 662 793478 Stud
2025, 2108, 2110, 404 690272 Washer (Rewind Starter)
2111, (Governor Crank) (M5x32.89mm Long)
------ Note ------ 426 793480 Screw 662A 793479 Stud
794105 Housing- (Air Cleaner Caover) (Rewind Starter)
Blower (36.2mm) (M5x49.6mm Long)
(Electric Start)
Used on Type Mo(s).
0082, 0220, 2112,
2114,
N

BRIGGS & STRATTON
v 0

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011

Page 13 sur 14




100800

REF PART REF. PART REFR PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
670 T79348E Spacer-Fuel Tank 851 4938805 Terminal-Spark Plug 969 6850700 Screw
676 396548 Deflector-Muffler 857  T93B32 Tim-Blower Housing (Blower Heusing
677 690661 Screw Cover Cover)
(Deflector) (SAE) 868 793507 Ssal-Valve 872 793472 Tank-Fuel
______ MNote ————— 87CA 782102 Baoc Air Cloaner 97C  7934C4 Dowl-Tloat
699203 Screw 883 793497 Gasket-Exhaust 8976 684395 Primer-Carburetor
(Deflector) (Metric) 810 794101 Stud 1009 794099 Screw
718 690959 Pin-Locating (Alternator) (Starter Motor)
(Cylinder) 914 794451 Screw (MEx26mm Long)
741 793446 Gear-Timing (Rocker Cover) 1022 793437 Gasket-Rocker Cover
742 795094 Retainer-E Ring {15.8mm) 1022 793438 Cover-Rocker
745 793491 Screw 921 793531 Cover-Blower Housing 1036 Label-Emissions
(Brake) 922 692135 Spring-Brake (Available from
(M5x25.3mm Long) 923 796635 Brake A Briggs & Stratton
783 795099 Gear-Pinion = eemeee Note -==--- Authorized Dealer)
783A 795096 Gear-Pinion 793490 Brake 1068 277099 Operator's Manual
787 793513 Arm-l ever (N | onger Availahle) 1089 793471 Kit-ScrewWasher
793 793511 Screw/MNut Set Used on Type No(s). (Fuel Tank)
(Lever Arm) 0015, 0025. 1096 793624 Gasket Set-Valve
832 793499 Guard-Muffler 926 793878 Cover-Linkage 1119 794100 Screw
Used on Type No(s). 937 798330 Spline-Starter (Alternator)
0015, 0025, 0111, 942 793673 DBracket-Brake (M5x29.8mm Long)
0115, 0116, 0117, 955 793465 Plug-Carburetor 1208 699776 Screw
0118, 0120, 0125, 957 6392046 Cap-Fuel Tank (Brake Bracket)
0136, 0137, 2015, (Black) 1263 697124 Reed-Breather
2023, 2111, 2114, 957TA 793606 Cap-Fuel Tank 1264 793453 Screw
832A 793681 Guard-Muffler (Fresh Start) (Breather Reed)
Used on Type No(s). 958 698183 Valve-Fuel Shut Off (M4x12.4mm Long)
002, 0108, 0110, (Plastic) 1319 794467 Label-Waming
0123, 0128, 0134,
0220, 2109, 2110,
2112,
868 793428 Cover-Air Cleaner 1376 793442 Cover-Breather/Reed
Used on Type No(s). 1376 699851 Screw
0015, 0025, 0062, (Breather/Reed Cover)
836 793500 Screw 0108, 0110, 0137, (M5x9.5mm Long)
(Muffler Guard) 2015, 2025, 21089, 1396 793459 Screw
(M5x12.3mm Long) 2110, 2112, 2114, (Air Cleaner Base
842 691031 Seal-0 Ring 968A 793432 Cover-Air Cleaner to Carburetor)
(Dipstick) Used on Type No(s). (34 151186" Long)
843 691884 Sleeve-Lever 0123, 0126.
847 793474 Diptstick/Tube 968B 793632 Cover-Air Cleaner

Assembly

BRIGGSsSTRATTON

Used on Type No(s).
0111, 0115, 01186,
0117, 0118, 0120,
0121, 0124, 0125,
0134, 0136, 0220,
2111.

SANLI France

LBP56 - MANUEL.FR PIECES.doc V1.00 - 23/12/2011
Page 14 sur 14




